U.S. Manufacturer of High-Rel Ceramic Capacitors Since 1980
PRESIDIO COMPONENTS
CERAMIC CAPACITORS FOR RF ENGINEERS
+Vd
RF OUT
0.1 μF
VL
0.1 µF

Multi-Layer
High
Capacitance
GVB:
100V RATED • WIREBONDABLE
FOR DRAIN OPERATING FROM 28 TO 65 V
Note: For different sizes, capacitance values, and voltage ratings please
see on page 9 or contact the factory.
APPLICATIONS:
• RF Bypassing
• DC Blocking
• Coupling
• Filtering
Part Numbers L inch (mm) W inch (mm) T inch (mm) Capacitance Tolerance Voltage
Rating (DC)
GVB2020X102M3H5C1 0.020 (0.51) 0.020 (0.51) 0.015 (0.38) 1,000 pF ± 20% 100V
GVB2040X222M3H5C1 0.020 (0.51) 0.040 (1.02) 0.017 (0.43) 2,200 pF ± 20% 100V
GVB3030X103M3H5C1 0.030 (0.76) 0.030 (0.76) 0.022 (0.56) 10,000 pF ± 20% 100V
GVB3060X103M3H5C1 0.030 (0.76) 0.060 (1.52) 0.017 (0.43) 10,000 pF ± 20% 100V
GVB4080X183M3H5C1 0.042 (1.07) 0.083 (2.11) 0.017 (0.43) 18,000 pF ± 20% 100V
0.01 µF
+
100 pF
MMIC

2020
0.020
(0.508)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.020
(0.508)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.015
(0.381)
0.003
(0.076)
100 Max: 390 MVL2020X391M3 *5C–* 390
50 Max: 1,000 MVL2020X102M2 *5C–* 1,000
25 Max: 2,700 MVL2020X272M1 *5C–*
16 Max: 5,100 MVL2020X512MG *5C–*
10 Max: 10,000 MVL2020X103ME *5C–* 5,100
6.3 Max: LVB2020X103MC *5C1*
2040
0.020
(0.508)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.040
(1.016)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.017
(0.432)
0.005
(0.127)
100 Max: 1,000 MVB2040X102M3 *5C1* MVL2040X102M3 *5C–* 1,000
50 Max: 2,200 MVB2040X222M2 *5C1* MVL2040X222M2 *5C–* 2,200
25 Max: 5,100 MVB2040X512M1 *5C1* MVL2040X512M1 *5C–*
16 Max: 10,000 MVB2040X103MG *5C1* MVL2040X103MG *5C–* 5,100
10 Max: 22,000 MVB2040X223ME *5C1* MVL2040X223ME *5C–* 10,000
2741
0.027
(0.686)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.041
(1.041)
±
0.004
(0.102)
.033
(0.838)
0.005
(0.127)
16 Max. 100,000 MVB2741X104MG *5C1* MVL2741X104MG *5C–*
3030
0.030
(0.762)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.030
(0.762)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.022
(0.559)
0.005
(0.127)
100 Max: 4,700 MVB3030X472M3 *5C1* MVL3030X472M3 *5C–* 4,700
50 Max: 10,000 MVB3030X103M2 *5C1* MVL3030X103M2 *5C–* 10,000
25 Max: 15,000 MVB3030X153M1 *5C1* MVL3030X153M1 *5C–*
16 Max: 22,000 MVB3030X223MG *5C1* MVL3030X223MG *5C–* 15,000 PDF WEB
16 Max: 100,000 MVL3030Y104ZG *5C–*
10 Max: 43,000 MVB3030X433ME *5C1* MVL3030X433ME *5C–* 20,000
3060
0.030
(0.762)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.060
(1.524)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.017
(0.432
0.005
(0.127)
100 Max: 8,200 MVB3060X822M3 *5C1* MVL3060X822M3 *5C–* 8,200
50 Max: 20,000 MVB3060X203M2 *5C1* MVL3060X203M2 *5C–* 10,000
25 Max: 30,000 MVB3060X303M1 *5C1* MVL30060X303M1 *5C–* 15,000
16 Max: 47,000 MVB3060X473MG *5C1* MVL3060X473MG *5C–* 22,000
10 Max: 100,000 MVB3060X104ME *5C1* MVL3060X104ME *5C–* 47,000
4040
0.040
(1.016)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.040
(1.016)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.025
(0.635)
0.005
(0.127)
100 Max: 8,200 MVB4040X822M3 *5C1* MVL4040X822M3 *5C–*
50 Max: 20,000 MVB4040X203M2 *5C1* MVL4040X203M2 *5C–* 10,000
25 Max: 30,000 MVB4040X303M1 *5C1* MVL4040X303M1 *5C–* 20,000
16 Max: 47,000 MVB4040X473MG *5C1* MVL4040X473MG *5C–* 30,000
10 Max: 100,000 MVB4040X104ME *5C1* MVL4040X104ME *5C–* 47,000
3080
0.030
(0.762)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.080
(2.032)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.025
(0.635)
0.005
(0.127)
50 Max: 15,000 MVL3080X153M2 *5C–*
16 Max: 100,000 MVL3080X104MG *5C–*
4080
VB
0.042
(1.067)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.083
(2.108)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.017
(0.432)
0.005
(0.127)
100 Max: 15,000 MVB4080X153M3 *5C1* MVL4080X153M3 *5C–* 10,000
50 Max: 30,000 MVB4080X303M2 *5C1* MVL4080X303M2 *5C–* 20,000
4080
VL
0.025
(0.635)
25 Max: 68,000 MVB4080X683M1 *5C1* MVL4080X683M1 *5C–* 30,000
16 Max: 100,000 MVB4080X104MG *5C3* MVL4080X104MG *5C–* 47,000
5080
0.050
(1.270)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.083
(2.108)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.025
(0.635)
0.005
(0.127)
100 Max: 30,000 MVB5080X303M3 *5C1* MVL5080X303M3 *5C–* 30,000
50 Max: 100,000 MVB5080X104M2 *5C1* MVL5080X104M2 *5C–*
68,000 (VL)
47,000 (VB)
25 Max: 100,000 MVB5080X104M1 *5C1* MVL5080X104M1 *5C–* 100,000 (VL)
16 Max: 180,000 MVB5080X184MG *5C1* MVL5080X184MG *5C–* 100,000
10 Max: 220,000 MVB5080X224ME *5C1* MVL5080X224ME *5C–*
Pe
rf
or
m

1 25 C 6.3
H 20 B 5
GLOBAL PART NUMBER EXAMPLE (How to Order)
M BB 0502 X 104 M G P 5 C 8 *
Test
Code
Product Code Size
(Pg. 13)
Dielectric Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance
Voltage Termination Packaging RoHS
Compliant
Special Code
2nd Cap Value
Design-In Code
(See Page 14)
Test Codes, Dielectric Codes and Specifications
TEST CODES:
FIT* FIT* FIT* New
Space
Similar Similiar Mil-PRF-38534 Rev. L Cust.
65° C 85° C 100° C -55681 -123 Class H Class K Spec.
L M N J C S H K D
Upgradable to Codes: H H, C H,C,S,K
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS NPO Dielectric
Code N
X7R Dielectric
Code X
Y5V Dielectric
Code Y
Test Method
MIL-STD-
Test
Samples
Test
Samples
Test
Samples
Test
Samples
Temperature Coefficient Limit 0 ± 30 ppm/ °C ± 20% +22%, -82% Presidio Specification
Temperature Coefficient Limit Cycle -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -30° to +85° C Presidio Specification
Capacitance 1 MHz, 1 V AC RMS 1 kHz, 1 V AC RMS 1 kHz, 1 V AC RMS 202 Method 305 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Dissipation Factor, maximum 0.15% max. 16V or below: 7.5% max.
Above 16V: 5% max. 19% max. Presidio Specification 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (DWV) 250% of WVDC 250% of WVDC 250% of WVDC 202 Method 301 1% AQL 1% AQL 1% AQL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Insulation Resistance @ +25° C at WVDC 100,000 MΩ min. 1000 MΩ - µF  50 MΩ - µF 202 Method 302 1% AQL 1% AQL 1% AQL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Insulation Resistance @ +125° C at WVDC 10,000 MΩ min. 100 MΩ - µF Not Applicable 202 Method 302 1% AQL 100% 100%
Aging Effects None 2.5% typ./decade hr. 5% typ./decade hr. Presidio Specification
VISUAL & MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Visual Inspection, Workmanship Presidio Specification 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 22 100%
Solderability (solderable terminations only) 202 Method 208 13 13 13 13 13 5 10
Element Electrical Measure & Record 10 25/80/125
Prohibited Material Inspection MIL-STD-1580 5 5
Non-Destructive Screening Optional1 100%
Physical Dimensions See Page 13 See Page 13 See Page 13 Presidio Specification 20 20
ENVIRONMENTAL TESTS, LEVEL 1
Voltage Conditioning 100 hours 100 hours 100 hours 202 Method 108 100% 100% N/A
ENVIRONMENTAL TESTS, LEVEL II (SPACE)
Thermal Shock & Voltage Conditioning 20 cycles/168 hr.
min. 20 cycles/168 hr. min. Not Applicable
202 Methods
107 & 108
100% 100%
Destructive Physical Analysis Report Not Applicable EIA 469 Except §6.1.3 Included Included

(0.051)
0.025
(0.635)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.018
(0.457)
0.008
(0.203)
0.0015
(0.038 )
±
0.0005
(0.013)
10 10,000+82 LBB0201X103ME * * C8 * PDF WEB
5 SBB0201X103MBN * N8* 10,000+82
0302
0.020
(0.508)
±
0.002
(0.051)
0.031
(0.787)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.020
(0.508)
0.008
(0.203)
0.00425
(0.108)
±
0.0015
(0.038)
50 3,900+82 MBB0302X392M2 * * C8 *
20 12,000+82 LBB0302X123MH * * C8 *
16 10,000+82 MBB0302X103MG * * C8 *
16 12,000+82 MBB0302X123MG * * C8 * PDF WEB
0402
0.023
(0.584)
±
0.003
(0.076)
0.045
(1.143)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.032
(0.813)
0.008
(0.203)
0.0025
(0.064)
±
0.0010
(0.025)
75 20,000+82 LBB0402X203ML * * C8 *
16 100,000+82 LBB0402X104MG * * C8 * PDF WEB
16 100,000+82 MBB0402X104MG * * N8 *
16 SBB0402X103MG * * N8 * 10,000+82
6.3 SBB0402X104MCN * N8 * 100,000+82
0502
0.024
(0.610)
±
0.004
(0.102)
0.052
(1.321)
±
0.006
(0.152)
0.038
(0.965)
0.010
(0.254)
0.0050
(0.127)
±
0.0030
(0.076)
100 8,200+82 MBB0502X822M3 * * C8 *
75 10,000+82 MBB0502X103ML * * C8 *
50 27,000+82 MBB0502X273M2 * * C8 *
20 68,000+82 LBB0502X683MH * * C8 *
20 100,000+82 LBB0502X104MH * * C8 *
16 12,000+82 MBB0502X123MG * * C8 * PDF
16 68,000+82 MBB0502X683MG * * C8 *
16 100,000+82 MBB0502X104MG * * C8 * PDF WEB
16 820+1 MBB0502N821MG * * C4 * PDF
16 220,000+82 MBB0502Y224ZG * * C8 *
12 SBB0502X103MF * * N8 * 10,000+82
0603
0.032
(0.813)
±
0.006
( 0.152)
0.070
(1.78)
±
0.006
( 0.152)
0.038
(0.965)
0.015
(0.381)
0.006
(0.152)
±
0.004
(0.102)
50 4,000+220 MBB0603X402M2 * * C2 *
16 150,000+220 MBB0603X154MG * * C2 * PDF WEB
0805
0.050
(1.27)
±
0.010
(0.254)
0.080
(2.032)
±
0.010
(0.254)
0.038
(0.965)
0.020
(0.508)
0.006
(0.152)
±
0.004
(0.102)
75 56,000+220 MBB0805X563ML * * C2 *
16 150,000+220 MBB0805X154MG * * C2 *
0805
0.050
(1.27)
±
0.010
(0.254)
0.080
(2.032)
±
0.010
(0.254)
0.038
(0.965)
0.020
(0.508)
0.004
(0.102)
±
0.004
(0.102)
50 4,000+220 MBB0805X402M2 * * C2 *
* Insert codes for termination and packaging (Page 12), and design-in location (Page 14)
Pe
rf
or